

2021

Date: 05.04.2022

Time: 02:00 PM - 05:00 PM

Full Marks: 70

Answer any **Five Questions** Including Question **No. 01** which is **Compulsory**.

Q1. Write short notes on any two of the following. (07\*2=14)

- (a) Public Interest Litigations (PILs)
- (b) Lokayuktas in India
- (c) Citizen Empowerment
- (d) Freedom of Information Act (2002)

Q2. The process of judicial review in India invalidates amendment procedures by a competent court of law. Substantiate your argument. (14)

Q3. Disinvestment never falls in line with protecting and respecting national legacy of public institutions built over decades of planning and financial congruence. Critically analyse. (14)

Q4. Social exclusion and sustainable development have reverse trajectories in a developing state like India. Examine the validity of the statement with suitable examples. (14)

Q5. The value and efficiency addition by digital governance in 21st century makes rural development and essential public services delivery mechanism transcendental in nature. Explain. (14)

Q6. The disaster management success of Odisha state in recent time is a trend setter for the global community. Summarise your ideas. (14)

Q7. RTI Act of 2005 sets out the practical regime of information as a right for citizens to secure access to information and establishes transparency & accountability over public institutions. Opine. (14)

Q8. In light of Right to Constitutional Remedy (Article-32 of the Indian Constitution), compare both the converging and diverging features of Habeas Corpus, Certiorari and Quo Warranto. (14)

\*\*\*\*\*